
1  

  
Tender Notifications 
 
The table below shows some recent tender notifications from the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government. The list is NOT exhaustive. 

  
*For more information on the Hong Kong SAR Government procurement policy and tender notices of various departments 
and bureaus, please visit http://www.fstb.gov.hk/tb/en/government-procurement.htm 

 
*To access the electronic tendering services provided by the Government Logistics Department, please visit:  
http://www.gldetb.gov.hk 

 
Points to note: 
The Issuing Bureau/Department is the responsible party for all matters in relation to the relevant tender issued in the list below. In case of any 
enquiries about the tender, please contact the relevant Issuing Bureau/Department directly as per the telephone number, fax number or e-mail address 
listed in the T e n d e r  Notice of the respective tender. 

 
 
 

Goods/Services & Tender Reference 

 
 

Links to further details 

Closing date 
(day/month/year) and 

time for tenders 
(Hong Kong Time) 

Provision of Outpatient Scheme 
for Contract Staff of the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority and 
Pre-employment Medical Examination 
Services for Housing Authority Employees 
(Tender reference: HAQ20200535) 

https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-
partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_13_Nov_2020_4.pdf 

24 Dec 2020 
(10:00 am) 

http://www.fstb.gov.hk/tb/en/government-procurement.htm
http://www.gldetb.gov.hk/
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_13_Nov_2020_4.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_13_Nov_2020_4.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_13_Nov_2020_4.pdf


2  

Supply of Hardware and Software for the 
Transformation of Data Center Network to 
the Electrical and Mechanical Services 
Department 
(Tender reference: EMSSSD1220) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=EMSSSD1220 

24 Dec 2020 
(12:00 noon) 

Supply of desktop computers and provision of 
related services to the Buildings Department, 
the new hardware to be ready for use within 
12 weeks from the date of order 
(Tender reference: AA500392020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=AA500392020 

28 Dec 2020 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Data Collection Services for the 
Territory-wide Physical Fitness Survey for the 
Community for the Leisure and Cultural 
Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT7002/20(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=LCT%207002%2F20%28S%29 

28 Dec 2020 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD1220
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD1220
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD1220
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AA500392020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AA500392020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AA500392020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207002%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207002%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207002%2F20%28S%29


3  

Supply of Audio Materials to the Hong Kong 
Public Libraries of the Leisure and Cultural 
Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT6001/20(G)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=LCT%206001%2F20%28G%29 

30 Dec 2020 
(12:00 noon) 

Supply of refuse collection vehicles to the 
Electrical and Mechanical Services Trading 
Fund, the vehicles to be ready to use in 2 
consignments within 14 months and 17 
months from the contract date 
(Tender reference: AD200352020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=AD200352020 

31 Dec 2020 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of light goods vehicles for hiring by 
various Government departments on a 36-
month contract 
(Tender reference: A9900442020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A9900442020 

31 Dec 2020 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%206001%2F20%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%206001%2F20%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%206001%2F20%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200352020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200352020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200352020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900442020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900442020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900442020


4  

Supply of 100 gsm and 80 gsm recycled white 
woodfree printing paper to the Government 
Logistics Department on a 18-month contract. 
(Tender reference: A0600622020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A0600622020 

4 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Sodium Chloride to the Water 
Supplies Department 
(Tender reference: WSDT20A005) 

https://www.wsd.gov.hk/en/tenders-contracts-and-
consultancies/contracts/tender/index_id_305.html 

4 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Rental of Retrofitted Truck 
Service for the Hong Kong Public Libraries of 
the Leisure and Cultural Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT6010/20(S)) 

https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT
%206010/20(S) 

4 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600622020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600622020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600622020
https://www.wsd.gov.hk/en/tenders-contracts-and-consultancies/contracts/tender/index_id_305.html
https://www.wsd.gov.hk/en/tenders-contracts-and-consultancies/contracts/tender/index_id_305.html
https://www.wsd.gov.hk/en/tenders-contracts-and-consultancies/contracts/tender/index_id_305.html
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%206010/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%206010/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%206010/20(S)


5  

Tender for the Supply of Large Dog Vans to 
the Electrical and Mechanical Services 
Department 
(Tender reference: EMSSSD0920) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=EMSSSD0920 

7 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Supply of an automated immunoassay 
analyser system to the Department of Health, 
the delivery and installation of the system 
within 10 weeks from the date of acceptance 
of offer 
(Tender reference: A4100152020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A4100152020 

8 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Dismantling and Disposal 
Services for the Permanent Exhibition of the 
Hong Kong Museum of History of the Leisure 
and Cultural Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT5009/20(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=LCT%205009%2F20%28S%29 

11 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD0920
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD0920
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=EMSSSD0920
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4100152020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4100152020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4100152020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205009%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205009%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205009%2F20%28S%29


6  

Provision of security guard services for the 
Training and Testing Unit, Land Transport 
Division of the Government Logistics 
Department on a 36-month contract 
(Tender reference: A0600342020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A0600342020 

11 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Maintenance Services of 
Database Software for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender reference: HAQ20200359) 

https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-
partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_4_Dec_2020.pdf 

15 Jan 2021 
(10:00 am) 

Supply of handheld X-ray imagers to the 
Electrical and Mechanical Services Trading 
Fund, delivery by 2 consignments 
(Tender reference: AD200092020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=AD200092020 

15 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600342020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600342020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600342020
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_4_Dec_2020.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_4_Dec_2020.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_4_Dec_2020.pdf
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200092020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200092020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200092020


7  

Supply of mobile devices, accessories and 
provision of related services to the Fire 
Services Department, the new hardware to be 
ready for use in 2 batches within 17 months 
and 29 months from the date of acceptance of 
offer 
(Tender reference: A2500172020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A2500172020 

15 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Supply of steel filing cabinets to various 
Government departments on a 24-month 
contract 
(Tender reference: A9900652020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A9900652020 

15 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting 
Services to Shek Tong Tsui Municipal 
Services Building 
(Tender reference: LCT6019/20(S)) 

https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT
%206019/20(S) 

19 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2500172020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2500172020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A2500172020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900652020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900652020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A9900652020
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%206019/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%206019/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%206019/20(S)


8  

Supply of cross country vehicles to various 
Government departments, the vehicles to be 
ready to use within 9 months from the date of 
order 
(Tender reference: A0600312020) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=A0600312020 

22 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting 
Services to Hong Kong Film Archive, Hong 
Kong Museum of Art and Flagstaff House 
Museum of Tea Ware and The K.S. Lo 
Gallery of the Leisure and Cultural Services 
Department 
(Tender reference: LCT5012/20(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=LCT%205012%2F20%28S%29 

22 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Plants to the Leisure and Cultural 
Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT8008/20(G)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber
=LCT%208008%2F20%28G%29 

26 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600312020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600312020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A0600312020
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205012%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205012%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205012%2F20%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%208008%2F20%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%208008%2F20%28G%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%208008%2F20%28G%29


9  

Tender for the Supply of Mobile Cranes to the 
Electrical and Mechanical Services 
Department 
(Tender reference: EMSSSD1320) 

https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/
tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_2907.html 

28 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting 
Services to Hong Kong City Hall and Hong 
Kong Cultural Centre of the Leisure and 
Cultural Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT5011/20(S)) 

https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT
%205011/20(S) 

29 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Vehicle Maintenance Services to 
the Leisure and Cultural Services Department 
(Tender reference: LCT5015/20(S)) 

https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT
%205015/20(S) 

29 Jan 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_2907.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_2907.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_2907.html
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%205011/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%205011/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%205011/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%205015/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%205015/20(S)
https://www.lcsd.gov.hk/clpss/en/webApp/TenderDetails.do?ref=LCT%205015/20(S)


1
 

 

Relocation of Sha Tin Sewage Treatment 
Works to Caverns – Main Caverns 
Construction 
(Tender reference: DC/2020/05) 

https://www.dsd.gov.hk/EN/Tender_Notices/Current_Tenders/Curre
ntTenders1245.html 

19 Feb 2021 
(12:00 noon) 

 
 
 
Disclaimer: 
The information provided by the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region ("the Government") on this website ("the 
Government's information") is for reference only. Whilst the Government endeavors to ensure the accuracy of the Government's information on this 
site, no express or implied warranty is given by the Government as to the accuracy of the Government's information. 
This website also contains information input by other parties and users may link this site to other sites and obtain information provided by other parties 
(collectively called "the other information"). The Government expressly states that it has not approved nor endorsed the other information contained in 
or in connection with these sites. 
The Government does not accept any responsibilities for any loss or damage whatsoever arising from any cause whatsoever in connection with this 
website. The Government is entitled to delete, suspend or edit all information on this site at any time at its absolute discretion without giving any reason. 
Users are responsible for making their own assessments of all information contained in or in connection with this site and are advised to verify such 
information by making reference to its original publication and obtain independent advice before acting on it. 

 
********************** 

https://www.dsd.gov.hk/EN/Tender_Notices/Current_Tenders/CurrentTenders1245.html
https://www.dsd.gov.hk/EN/Tender_Notices/Current_Tenders/CurrentTenders1245.html
https://www.dsd.gov.hk/EN/Tender_Notices/Current_Tenders/CurrentTenders1245.html
http://www.gov.hk/

	The Issuing Bureau/Department is the responsible party for all matters in relation to the relevant tender issued in the list below. In case of any enquiries about the tender, please contact the relevant Issuing Bureau/Department directly as per the te...

